SHORELINE AND WATERWAY MANAGEMENT SECTION
Coastal Construction Application

Public Notice No. WSS20250211 Date: 06/22/2025

Application Submitted: 06/12/2025

To construct a 3rd story addition and deck within the footprint of the existing dwelling
on Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 50, Rehoboth By the Sea, in Sussex County, Delaware

Tax Map # 334-20.10-32.00

Applicant Information
Name: Amanda Tesoro

Property Type: Residential: Multiple-Family

Activities:

® New construction
©  Additions within existing footprint : Seaward

Flood Zone Information:

In which NFIP Flood Zone(s) is the property located?
AE - Area of 100-year flooding where wave action could reach between 1 and 3 feet, X - Area of 500-
year flooding
In which NFIP Flood Zone(s) is the proposed construction taking place?
AE - Area of 100-year flooding where wave action could reach between 1 and 3 feet
What is the Base Flood Elevation (NAVD88)?
9
What is the effective/revised date of the FIRM panel used for flood zone determination?
06/20/2018
Will any enclosures, such as entrances, storage areas, elevators, showers, skirting, utilities etc., be
constructed below the first living floor?
Will any concrete, brick or asphalt be used? This could be for flooring, driveways, sidewalks, patios etc.
No
Where will the concrete, brick or asphalt be used?

Dune Preservation Information:

What mitigating measures will be taken to prevent disturbance and damage to the dune during
construction?

Sand/silt Fence marking the location of the Building Line, Keeping all equipment personnel and
supplies off the dune
Other measure(s) description:



Wetlands:

Will any work be occurring on regulated wetlands located on this lot?
No

Septic:

Is there a septic system on the lot?
No
What is the Septic Permit # of the system (optional)?



Structural survey plan document
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Real Estate

Owner Information

Customer ID 161060

Name PAGI ANNA

Name 2 AMANDA NEAL

Address 15 SEASTRAND CT

City State Zip DEWEY BEACH, DE 19971

©2025 Tyler Technologies, Inc.
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Real Estate
Property Detail

Parcel ID 334-20.10-32.00-2423
Alternate Parcel ID 334201000320002423
Location SEASTRAND
SEASTRAND
Legal Description UNIT 15 BLDG B
IMP ON LSD LD RBTS
Owner as of July 1 PAGI ANNA
Customer ID 161060
Jurisdiction CAPE HEN
Deed Recorded 10/27/2017
Book/Page 4790/46
Assessed Value $13,150.00
Exemptions Value $0.00
2024 Charges $648.15

©2025 Tyler Technologies, Inc.



Structure profile view document
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DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS
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@ SECTION

floor

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS DATA

SITE ADDRESS 15 SEASTRAND COURT,
DEAEY BEACH, DE-194T1

TAX PARCEL # 334-20.10-3200

CODE OFFICIAL CONTACTS: |  TONN OF DEAEY BEACH ¢ SUSSEX COUNTY, DE

()
=
ELEMENT

APPLICABLE CODES: IRC 2021/ [ECC 2018

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (SINGLE FAMILY HOME)

ZONING: NR- NEIGHBORHOOD RESIDENTIAL

LOT SiZE: 2960 SQ. FT.

i
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
GENERAL:

1

2.
3.

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO RECEIVE ACOUSTICAL BATT
SOUND INSULATION,

INNDON SIZES BASED ON VIAINCO UNITS.

BEDROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE WINDON THAT MEETS
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE
INITH R310 OF THE 2021 IRC.

STAIR HANDRAILS:

1

HANDRAILS SHALL PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF
EACH CONTINJOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT ITH FOUR OR
MORE RISERS.

HANDRAILS SHALL BE MOUNTED TO A MINIMUM OF 34" HEIGHT,
MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE SLOPED PLANE ADJONING
THE TREAD NOSING OF THE STAIR, AND A MAXIMUM OF 38"
HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT OF STAIRS.

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF
NO LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCHES BETWEEN THE WALL AND
HANDRAIL.

GUARDS:

1

LOCATE GUARDS ALONG ALL WALKING SURFACES, INCLUDING
STAIRS, RAMPS, AND LANDINGS, THAT ARE LOCATED MORE
THAN 30" ABOVE THE ADJACENT GRADE OR FLOOR BELON.
GUARDS SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 36" IN HEIGHT, MEASURED
VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT NALKING SURFACE
GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE NALKING
SURFACE TO THE REQURED GUARD RAIL HEIGHT THAT ALLON
PASSAGE OF A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE.

INNDON GUARDS:

1.

OPERABLE NNDOWS WHERE THE OPENING OF THE AINDON IS
LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
SURFACE BELOW, AND THE AINDON SILL 15 LOCATED LESS
THAN 24" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR, SHALL BE PROVIDED
INITH A WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, IN ACCORDANCE
AITH IRC 2021

FIRE PROTECTION:

1

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACES UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE
ALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE, AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE ITH 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD.

FIRE SEPARATIONS FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ATTICS TO THE
GARAGE SHALL HAVE MIN. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
SEPARATIONS FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE
GARAGE SHALL HAVE MIN. 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD.
STRUCTURES SUPPORTING FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES USED
FOR SEPARATION REGQUIREMENTS SHALL HAVE MIN. 1/2"
GYPSUM BOARD.

GARAGES LOCATED LESS THAN 3 FEET FROM A DIELLING
UNIT ON THE SAME LOT SHALL HAVE MIN. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO THE INTERIOR SIDE OF EXTERIOR
NALLS THAT ARE AITHIN THIS AREA.

FIREBLOCKING:

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION IN THE
FOLLONNG LOCATIONS:

1

IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS,
INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AND PARALLEL RONS OF STUDS
OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLONS.

- VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.

- HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.

AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL
AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP
CEILINGS, AND COVE CEILINGS.

IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAR STINGERS AT THE TOP
AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN.

AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES AND
INRES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL, NITH AN APPROVED
MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND
PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION.

FIREBLOCKING MATERIALS CAN INCLUDE:

TANO INCH NOMINAL LUMBER.

TNO THICKNESSES OF 1-NCH NOMINAL LUMBER WITH BROKEN
LAP JONTS,

ONE THICKNESS OF 23/32-INCH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
INTH JOINTS BACKED BY 23/32-INCH NOOD STRUCTURAL
PANELS.

ONE THICKNESS OF 3/4-INCH PARTICLEBOARD NITH JOINTS
BACKED BY 3/4-INCH PARTICLEBOARD.

ONE-HALF INCH GYPSUM BOARD.

ONE-QUARTER INCH CEMENT-BASED MILLBOARD.

BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL NOOL OR 6LASS FIBER OR
OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER
AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE.

CELLULOSE INSULATION INSTALLED AS TESTED FOR THE
SPECIFIC APPLICATION,

GENERAL NOTES

. THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE NITH ALL APPLICABLE

CODES SET FORTH BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. THIS
PROJECT WAS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC 2021.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION

MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, AND PROCEDURES
REQUIRED FOR SAFE EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF WORK, AND FOR
INITIATING, MAINTAINING AND SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.

. ONLY MOST RECENT SIGNED ¢ SEALED PLANS SHALL BE USED FOR

BIDDING CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES; IF IN DOUBT OF MOST RECENT PLAN
SET, CONTACT ELEMENT DESIGN GROUP.

. ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES ON THESE DRANINGS OR

ANY VARIATIONS OR AMBIGUITIES BETWEEN THESE DRANINGS AND
ACTUAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS AND/OR REQUIREMENTS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEA AND BECOME FAMILIAR AITH ALL

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IN THER ENTIRETY, SURVEY THE PROJECT AND
BECOME FAMILIAR NITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF
NORK. ANY DISCREPANCY AND/OR UNCERTAINTY AS TO IWHAT MATERIAL
OR PRODUCT I5 TO BE USED SHOULD BE VERIFIED WITH THE OANER AND
ARCHITECT.

. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATION FROM CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

NITHOUT THE RITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ONNER AND ARCHITECT.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE CONSTRUCTION SITE CLEAN AND

FREE OF DEBRIS DURING CONSTRUCTION. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS5 NOT
LIMITED TO ALL GLAZING (BOTH SIDES) AND ALL HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL SURFACES.

. PROVIDE ALL O & M MANUALS FOR ALL INSTALLED EQUIPMENT,

FIXTURES, AND SYSTEMS TO OANER.

PERMITTING AND APPROVALS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTANING ALL
REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS, LICENSES, AND INSPECTIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION AITH
THE OWNER'S REVIEA REGUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET AITH THE OANER PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

EXISTING CONDITIONS GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF AS-BUILT CONDITIONS, AND

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN ARITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. ALL INFORMATION
SHONN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS5 BASED ON FIELD OBSERVATIONS

AND/OR THE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OF THE FACILITY.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AS THEY RELATE

TO THE NEN WORK. THIS INCLUDES, BUT 19 NOT LIMITED TO, FLOOR TO FLOOR

HEIGHTS, NNDON LOCATIONS, WINDON OPENINGS, AND ROOF PITCHES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COVERING FOR CARPET,
FURNISHINGS, AND FINISHES IN EXISTING AREAS NOT DESIGNATED FOR
DEMOLITION OR NEA CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIR OF ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY HIS WORK OR ANY

SUBCONTRACTOR.

THE FINISH FACE OF MATERIAL OF NEW PARTITIONS SHALL ALIGN ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE PARTITION AITH THE FACE OF THE MATERIALS ON EXISTING
COLUMNS, NALLS, OR PARTITIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTING DEFECTIVE
WORK IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CONSTRUCTION

AREA. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, UNEVEN SURFACES AND FINISHES

AT PLASTER OR GYPSUM BOARD. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND
REPAIR SURFACES TO MATCH NEA ADJACENT SURFACES.

COORDINATE PLANS FOR NEA CONSTRUCTION W/ DEMOLITION PLANS FOR
EXTENT OF REMOVAL. REMOVE ONLY THOSE PORTIONS OF WALLS, FLOORS,
CEILINGS, ETC. NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE NEA CONSTRUCTION.

DEMOLITION NOTES:

ALL DASHED LINES INDICATE ITEMS TO BE REMOVED.

GC TO EXECUTE ALL DEMOLITION WORK.

6C TO EXECUTE ALL CUT AND REPAIR WORK OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.
LIMIT SELECT DEMOLITION TO SMALLEST AREA POSSIBLE TO
ACCOMMODATE NEA INORK IN ORDER TO ELIMINATE EXCESSIVE PATCHING
AND DAMAGE TO EXIST. FINISHES TO REMAIN.

ALL PRIME CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO
COORDINATE NORK TO MINMIZE SELECT DEMOLITION. 6C TO EXECUTE
ALL CUT AND REPAR.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING FOR ANY UNSECURED
SECTIONS OF WALL CONSTRUCTION, FLOOR AND WALL FRAMING FOR
SELECT DEMOLITION

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF FIELD CONDITIONS CONFLICT WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

ALL PRIME CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE
FOR PROPER TERMINATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS REQUIRED BY THE
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION.

6C TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF EXISTING ELEMENTS THAT ARE TO
REMAIN.
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA:

1. DESIGN LOADS ARE IN ACCORDANCE IITH RC 2021, ASC T-16, AND THE APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES OR AS LIVE LOADS (MINMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED N PSF)
NOTED BELOM

= LIVE LOAD | REF. RC SECTION R3015 FOR
DEAD LOAD ADDITIONAL NOTES ¢ SPECIFICATIONS.
ROOF 20 PSF UNNHABITABLE ATTICS WO STORAGE 10

FLOOR 20 PSR A. INDIVIDUAL STAIR TREADS SHALL BE
LIVE LOAD UNINHABITABLE ATTICS W/LIMITED STORAGE 20 DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY

FLOOR SEE CHART DISTRBUTED LIVE LOAD OR A 300-

D hri? HATICE SERVED POIND CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTNG

2. BULDING OCCUPANCY CATEGORY I OVER AN AREA OF 4 SQUARE INCHES,
BALCONES (EXT) AND DECKS IHCHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER
3. SNON LOADNG: STRESSES,

GROUND SNOW LOAD 20 PSF GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS?

FLAT-ROOF SNON LOAD 20 PSF B. DESIGN LOAD: 200% AT ANY POINT N
SLEEPNG ROOMS ANY DIRECTION, UNIFORM LOAD OF 50
4. NND LOADING: #/FOOT LATERALLY AT TOP OF RAL,

'BASIC WND SPEED (3 SEC GUST) 122 MPH ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 100%/FOOT VERTICALLY AT TOP OF

EXPOBURE CATEGORY ¢ p— RAL UNFORM LOAD 15 APPLED
STARS* SIMULTANEQUSLY WITH UNIFORM LOAD.

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

FOUNDATION

1. THE ASSUMED NET ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY 5 1500 PSF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. SOLL BEARNG
PRESSURE SHALL BE VERIFIED AT THE TIME OF EXCAVATION AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED P
THE ACTUAL BEARNG PRESSURE (5 LESS THAN THE DESIGN PRESSURE.

2. BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SUB.ECT TO FREEZE/THAN CONDITIONS SHALL BE A MNMUM OF THO FEET BELOA
FINEH GRADE OR TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION, HICHEVER 15 LONER.

3. FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON REMOVAL OF ALL ORGANC MATERIAL AND/OR MATERIAL SUBECT TO ROT
OR CORROSION. BOTTOM OF FOOTING SUBGRADE I5 TO BE BEARNG ON SUTABLE NATURAL SOILS AND/OR
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL.

4. COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL BENEATH ALL SLABS ON GRADE, FOUNDATIONS AND ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION
INALLS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY A REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE
PLACEMENT OF ANY CONCRETE,

5. MANTAN PROPER SITE DRANAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE SURFACE RUNOFF AWAY FROM
STRUCTURES AND TO PREVENT PONDING OF SURFACE RUNOFF NEAR THE SURFACES.

SEE NOTE #1 REGARDNG
6. FOUNDATION WATERFROOFING TO BE (1) COAT OF SPRAY APPLICATION (60 MILS THICK) OF TUFF-N-DRI O FRAMN
POLYMER ENHANCED ASPHALT LIQUID APPLIED MEMBRANE OR EGUAL.
MASONRY

MT512 @ EVERY
RAFTER (RAFTER
2. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE ASTM C90, GRADE N, TYPE 1 STANDARD WEIGHT BLOCKS. ALIGNED MTH $TUP)

1. ALL MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 530, LATEST EDITION.

3. ALL MORTAR SHALL BE ASTM C210 TYPE M OR 5 WITH A MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1500 F5I AT 28
DAYS,

4. GROUT SHALL BE A HIGH SLUMP MIX N ACCORDANCE NITH ASTM SPECIFICATION C4T6 HAVING A MNMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI. CMJ CORES TO BE GROUTED AS INDICATED PER PLANS AND DETALS.

CONCRETE
H235A @ EVERY RAFTER TO
1. ALL CONCRETE NORK SHALL CONFORM TO AC) 316, MOST RECENT EDITION. TOP PLATE § H25A & DOUBLE
TOP PLATE TO
2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE 3500 PSI FOR ALL FOUNDATIONS AND PIERS AND ADJACENT STUD (RAFTER ¢
4000 PE| FOR ALL SLABS. SLUMP AT TIME OF PLACEMENT SHALL BE M 3 INCHES AND MAXIMUM 5 INCHES, STUD NOT ALIGNED FOR
CONTINUOUS CONNECTION)

3. ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE AR-ENTRANED (6 ¢ 1%)

4. DONOT PLACE CONCRETE AGANST SUBGRADE CONTANNG FREE WATER, FROST, OR ICE.

15 SEASTRAND COURT,

DENWEY BEACH, DE 19971
TAX PARCEL # 334-20.10-32.00

5. RENFORCING BARS SHALL BE ASTM A615, GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS, LAP ALL BARS MN. 48 BAR
DIAMETERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE,

6. NELDED WRE FABRIC SHALL BE ASTM A-185 AND/OR ASTM A44T AND M. GRADE 40. T SHALL BE PROVIDED
IN FLAT SHEETS AND LAPPED A MN. OF 6 INGHES,

PAGI| / NEAL RESIDENCE ADDITION

. CONTROL JONTS IN SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE LOGATED AT MAX, 10-0" O.C. PANELS SHALL BE AS SQUARE
AS POSSIBLE: LENGTH SHOULD NOT EXCEED 15 TIMES THE WDTH

METAS6 8

FRAMNG NOTES EVERY OTHER
ST

1. DESIEN LOADS: (LL) FLOOR LOAD = 40 PSF, STAR = 40 PSF, ROOF = 20 PSF, DECK = 40 PSF.

2. ALL SAAN LUMBER MEME HALL BE #2 SPF (Fb = 675 psi, Fy = 135 psi, AND E = 1400 ksl) OR BETTER

3. ALL LVL BEAMS OR HEADERS SHALL BE GRADE 20E MICROLLAM LVL (Fb = 2600 psi, Fy = 285 psi, AND E = 20 x 106 psi) OR
BETRR

4. PSL COLUMNS SHALL BE GRADE 162 PARALLAM PSL (Feperp = 545 psi, Feparallel = 2500 psi, Fy = 190, E = 16 X 10°6 psi) OR
BETTER.

5. PoL BEAMS SHALL BE GRADE 2.0E PARALLAM PSL (Fo = 2900 psi, Fy = 290 psi, AND E = 20 X 10°6 psi) OR BETTER.

6. AL PSL BEAMS £ COLUMNG USED FOR EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION AND EXPOSED TO THE ELEVENTS SHALL BE PARALLAM FLUS @ cvesoN K25 6 8T TO

SERVICE LEVEL 2 (NOLMANZED PSL INDICATED ON PLANS AS (W) OR APPROVED EGUAL. (COLUMNE: Fegerp = 150 psi, Feparalle = sl A

1300 psl, Fv = 120 psl, AND E = 1314 x 10% psl; BEAMS: Fo = 1621 ps, Fv = 11 psi, E = 146 x 10°6 psl) y

Ho @ LYL/PSL BEAM TO D BLOCKNG 84 NAL (TYP)

B - VSTATE AT EVERY R B (P STUD BLOC

7. ALL EXTERIOR ALLS SKALL BE 2 6 STUD UNO. AND ALL INTERIOR ALLS SHALL BE 2x 4 STUD UNO. TR e NOTE: BLOCKNG REGD ¢

2x65TD5 6 167 OC. AL PANEL EDGES FOR ALL SHEATHING (SEE SHEAR
SHEAR NALLS (NTERIOR ¢ WAL SCHEDILE)

TYPICAL PANEL EDGE BaTERIOR)

lewes, de 19958

www.elementdg.com
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 ALL NEW EXTERIOR HEADERS TO BE MN. (3) 2 x 10 UNO. ALL INTERIOR HEADERS @ LOAD BEARNG NALLS TOBE MN. (2) 2x &
UNo.

9. ALL HEADERS AT NON-BEARNG CONDITIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLONS: GROER BEAMISEE
LA FOR SHEAR AALL NAILNG PATTERN

oFENNG HEADER DETALS) 3/4'=1-0"

UPTO 40" (2)2x6

4-0'T06-0" (2)2x8

£-0"T0 94-0" (2)2x10

10. PROVIDE 2 4 FLAT BLOCKING BETAEEN JOISTS NHERE PARALLEL WALLS LIE BETAZEN.

1. PROVIDE MN. DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER BEARNG AALLS RUNNNG PARALLEL TO JOIST SYSTEM 1 @ ROOF FRAMING SELECT ONE OF THO OFTIONS
TO RESIST UPLFT: A, CONNECT TRUSS/RAFTER
12. POST AND BLOCK SOLID BENEATH ALL PONT LOADS TO FOUNDATION OR SUPPORTING MEMBERS BELOA V/ MN. (3)- 2x5 UNO. T";%&Q?%T’;ﬁéf’;ﬁf%@%mmk ™ SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
CROS5 SECTION DMENSIONS OF POST BELON MIST BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN POST ABOVE. 510
2. A5 AN ALTERNATIVE TO THE FLOOR TO FLOOR SHEATHING. FASTENNG
13. ALL POINT LOADS FROM STEEL ¢ LVL BEAMS INCLUDNG RIDGE, HIP ¢ VALLEY BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY MNMUM (3) 2%, STRAPPING LLLUSTRATED, CONTRACTOR MAY USE o | V2 STRUCTURAL T SHERTHNG, OR 1/Z 2B EDNALS @ &' OC. SPACNG @ PANEL EDGES ¢ 12
(3) 2X4, OR SOLID COLUMNG AS SHOMN ON THE PLANS, :“E:m:j ;g ;AcNo 1‘;’:}@;‘5; ;z”fn—‘ ~ EXTERIOR ONLY, BLOCKED 0C. NFELD
iyl g | V2 GYPEUN BOARD, BOTH SDES, 5D COOLER NAILS @ T OC. SPACNG @ PANEL EDGES (NCL.
14. BALLOON FRAME ALL TWO STORY WALLS WHERE LATERAL FRAMNG DOES NOT PROVIDE MID-HEIGHT BRACNG. SOLD TENED ! 2 BLOCKED TOP ¢ BOTTOM PLATES), T 0. N FELD
HORIZONTAL BLOCKNG 15 REGURED BETWEEN STUDS AT MDFONT OR AT THRD POINTS FOR STUDS OVER 16-0" PANEL EDGES ¢ 1 O, N THE FELD.
3. BLOCK STEEL BEAMS AS REGURED TO NSTALL “+*ALL EXTEROR NALL ON AL FLOORS TO BE SHEAR WAL TYPE S, UNLES5 NOTED OTHERWSE
15. ALL AOOD FRAMNG MATERIAL N DIRECT CONTACT W/ MASONRY NALLS AND/OR CONCRETE FLOOR 5LABS SHALL BE PREGSIRE STRAPPING.
TREATED MATERIAL AND AL FASTENERS USED SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WTH TREATMENT.

'SHEAR WALL NALING PATTERN DETALL' FOR LLUSTRATION OF PANEL EDGE AND FIELD.

1
16. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM/TO FACE OF FRAMING AND FOUNDATION WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWEE. LOCATIONS,
2. ALL SHEATHING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE NALED DRECTLY TO WAL STUDS AND BLOCKING,

1T, NSTALL A CONTINJOUS ALUMINUM TERMITE SHELD BETAEEN ANY NOOD AND CONCRETE SURFACES. HURRICANE STRAPPING DETALL 3 As indicated

18. ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND DETAILED BY THE MANUFACTURER. INSTALLATION AND STIFFENING 15 TO BE 3/8" =10
IN ACCORDANCE IITH THE MANJFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND IARITTEN NSTRUCTIONS,

e24217
19, ALL CONSTRUCTION N COASTAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE AREAS TO MEET OR EXCEED THE REGUREMENTS STATED N FEMA
TECHNICAL BULLETING AND PER NFIP REGULATIONS.

040425

20. PROVIDE MECHANICAL CONNECTORS AT ALL LOCATIONS NHERE THE RAFTERS ARE HANGING FROM THE RIDGE BEAM. SIMPEON
LRUZ/LEU/LESU HANGERS OR EQUAL INSTALLED PER MFR. SPECIFICATIONS AND FOR THE APPROPRIATE ALLOWABLE LOADS ARE

- STRUCTURAL NOTES 5001




POST &
ABOVE/BELOW

C SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

EXISTING FRAMNG

I’ (3) 2 POST UP —‘

4 4 POST UP/DOMN.

CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM DOUBLE JOST
UNDER POST UP OR ADD
DOUBLE JOIST AT FIRST
FLOOR FRAMING LEVEL

/4" = 10"

NOTES:

1. MN. (3) 2 X STUD POST AT ALL GIRDER TRUSS,

EL §LVL BEAM

BEARNG LOCATIONS, UN.O. POST/BLOCK SOLID TO FONDATION

OR SUPPORTING MEMBER BELOA

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE SHEAR WAL TYPE SAT, UNO.
REFERENCE SHEAR WALL NAILING PATTERN § SCHEDULE, SHEET 500

EXSTNG DECK
JosTs

EXISTNG GIRDER BEAM

DOUBLE UP EXSTNG FLOOR
JOSTS UNDER LOAD
BEARNG PONTS AT
STARS/LANDNG

EXSTNG FLOOR J
JosTs

FRONT DECK/ENTRY STEPS

7) FONDATION PLAN
174" =1-0"

FRAMING PLANS

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

PAGI| / NEAL RESIDENCE ADDITION

15 SEASTRAND COURT,
TAX PARCEL # 334-20.10-32.00
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4" =1-0"
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DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

VERIFY EXSTING HDR. (MN. (3)
13/4" x 4 1/4' LVL REQURED

2x8
PPER AT 1/47/FT W/3/4" PLYAD
JBFLOOR, RUBBER MEMBRANE
HANG RAFTERS TO/FROM AND P.T. SLEEPER SYSTEM
HEADER /AU SLOPED
RAFTER HANGERS

(3)13/4'x T1/4 (3)13/4" x4 174"
LVL HDR. EXTEND LVL (FLUSH WOVER-
HEADER WDTH OF BULT FLOOR)
BULDNG FOR
RAFTER BEARNG PIT.2x 8 LEDGER FASTENED TO
FLUSH BEAM W/1/4" LEDGERLOK
FASTENERS PER MFR. SPECS,

2x10 FLOOR JOSTS 616" OC.

(3)13/4 x 11 /&
LVL RIDGE BEAM

HU210-2 HANGER A/MAX
FASTENES

2 x 10 RAFTERS 0 16" O.C.

LUS28-2 HANGER (TYP. @
2 8 CONNECTIONS)

DOUBLE 2 & BOX

OUT AT STARS

POST SOLD TO
ABOVE/BELON —H

NG X 10 ) NS BEAR ON NALL (TRANSFERS
G 4x 10 (2)2%10 ——= 70 BEAM BELOR)
SUPPORT NEN RIDGE AT (FLusH) i LOAD TO BEAM BELON)
EA.END WTH MIN. (4) 2 MN. (3) 2x POST DOAN
STUD POST. POST BLOCK
SOLID CONT. TO HUS410 HANGER CUT BACK
FOUNDATION OR T BACK BEAM TO NEA HDR. EXSTNG 4 10
SUPPORTING GIRDER BEAM BEAM AT STARS
BELON (TYP. & EA BXD)

15 SEASTRAND COURT,

DENWEY BEACH, DE 19971
TAX PARCEL # 334-20.10-32.00

4x 4 POST DOAN FOR
LANDNG FRAMNG

PAGI| / NEAL RESIDENCE ADDITION

EXISTING RAFTERS

L EXTENT OF N
ATTIC SPACE
ABOVE

8

lewes, de 19951
302.645.0777

ROOF FRAMING PLAN THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
4" =1-0" 4" =1-0"

NOTES:

1. MIN. (3) 2 STUD POST AT ALL GIRDER TRUSS, STEEL ¢ LVL BEAM
BEARNG LOCATIONS, UN.O. POST/BLOCK SOLID TO FOINDATION
OR SUPPORTING MEMBER
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE SHEAR WALL TYP!

ENCE SHEAR NALL NALING PATTERN ¢ SCH

4" =1-0"

e24217

04.04.25
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Adjacent property owners document



Adjacent Property Owners to Seastrand Building B, Unit 15

Unit 16 — 334-20.10-31.00
Michael Davies and Nicole Anzia
5327 28™ St NW

Washington, DC 20015

Unit 14 — 334-20.10-33.00
Henry ] Cadell Trustee
9729 Berman Woods Way
Potomac, MD 20854
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